TERMINATION AND DISPOSITION OF ASSETS. 

(a) Termination by Cities and the CountyPartiesCounty.  Either of the Cities or the 

CountyAny PartyThe PartiesCounty may terminate this Agreement by serving upon Contractor 

and the other Parties a  ninety (90)three hundred sixty- five (365) calendar days’ written notice of of 

the Party’sies’County's  intention to terminate this Agreement; however, shorter notice may be 

given if the PartiesCounty determines an emergency situation exists requiring such  action. 

Upon the effective date of termination of the Agreement, the PartiesCities and the

[...]

CountyCounty  areis  not obligated to pay Contractor for Fire Protection Services, nor is Contractor 

obligated to provide Fire Protection Services, as defined in this Agreement. 

(b) Termination by Contractor.  Contractor may terminate this Agreement by giving 

to the Cities and the CountyParties aCounty ninety (90)three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar 

days' written notice of its intention to terminate. 

(c) Disposition of Assets. 

(i) Properties Held in Trust.  The Parties agree that all vehicles, equipment, 

and property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, that have been paid for